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Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 2

Institute Type National Institute of Tech
nology

Institute Name National Institute of Tech

nology Patna
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category SC

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

National Institute  Architecture (5 Years, HS SC Gender-Neutral 491 730
of Technology Bachelor of Architecture)
Patna
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National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Chemical Technology (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering with
Specialization in
Construction Technology

and Management (5 Years,

Bachelor and Master of
Technology (Dual Degree))

Civil Engineering with
Specialization in
Construction Technology

and Management (5 Years,

Bachelor and Master of
Technology (Dual Degree))

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

HS

(ON)

(ON)

HS

HS

HS

(ON)

(ON)

HS

(ON)

HS

HS
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JoSAA

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

547

138

336

8408

6426

9955

6090

9430

8340

7204

2255

4872

547

203

336

8408

7785

10400

7193

9447

8340

7204

3557

5792
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National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering with
Specialization in Cyber
Security (5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Computer Science and
Engineering with
Specialization in Cyber
Security (5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Computer Science and
Engineering with
Specialization in Data
Science (5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Computer Science and
Engineering with
Specialization in Data
Science (5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Computer Science and
Engineering with
Specialization in Data
Science (5 Years, Bachelor
and Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

(ON)

(ON)

HS

0OsS

HS

HS

(ON)

HS

HS

(ON)
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JoSAA

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

1807

2147

4670

2577

4050

8379

2766

5449

8548

4791

2882

3680

4670

2577

4050

8379

2766

6549

9692

5322
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National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering with

Specialization In Power
System Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Electrical Engineering with

Specialization In Power
System Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Electrical Engineering with

Specialization In Power
System Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering with
Specialization in
Microelectronics and VLSI
System Design (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master of

Technology (Dual Degree))

(ON)

HS

HS

0S

HS

HS

0OsS

(ON)

HS
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JoSAA

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

6515

6901

8812

5378

3742

5359

3415

5228

5433

7217

6901

8812

5378

5041

7493

4139

5468

5433
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National Institute  Electronics and 0S SC Gender-Neutral 3928 3928
of Technology Communication
Patna Engineering with

Specialization in
Microelectronics and VLSI
System Design (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master of
Technology (Dual Degree))

National Institute Material Science and HS SC Gender-Neutral 8978 8978
of Technology Engineering (5 Years,
Patna Bachelor and Master of

Technology (Dual Degree))

National Institute Mathematics and HS SC Gender-Neutral 4836 4836
of Technology Computing Technology (5
Patna Years, Bachelor and

Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering (4 HS SC Gender-Neutral 6138 7722
of Technology Years, Bachelor of

Patna Technology)

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering (4 HS SC Female-only 9747 10349
of Technology Years, Bachelor of (including

Patna Technology) Supernumerary)

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering (4 OS SC Gender-Neutral 5948 6213
of Technology Years, Bachelor of

Patna Technology)

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering (4 OS SC Female-only 8906 9003
of Technology Years, Bachelor of (including

Patna Technology) Supernumerary)

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering HS SC Gender-Neutral 7932 7932
of Technology with Specialization in

Patna Manufacturing and

Industrial Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

National Institute Mechanical Engineering HS SC Female-only 11415 11415
of Technology with Specialization in (including
Patna Manufacturing and Supernumerary)

Industrial Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

National Institute  Mechanical Engineering 0S SC Gender-Neutral 5993 5993
of Technology with Specialization in
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Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

National Institute
of Technology
Patna

Manufacturing and
Industrial Engineering (5
Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology
(Dual Degree))

Mechatronics and
Automation Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechatronics and
Automation Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechatronics and
Automation Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechatronics and
Automation Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

HS

HS

0OsS

(ON)

JoSAA

SC

SC

SC

SC

Digital India

Power To Emponwer

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

Gender-Neutral 7703
Female-only 11282
(including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral 5183
Female-only 8820
(including
Supernumerary)

7703

11282

5641

8820
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