

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25



Opening and Closing Ranl Round No	2	
Institute Type	National Institute of Tech	
	nology	
Institute Name	National Institute of Tech nology Patna	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	SC	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	491	730

National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	547	547
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	138	203
National Institute of Technology Patna	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	336	336
National Institute of Technology Patna	Chemical Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	8408	8408
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6426	7785
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9955	10400
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6090	7193
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9430	9447
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering with Specialization in Construction Technology and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	8340	8340
National Institute of Technology Patna	Civil Engineering with Specialization in Construction Technology and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7204	7204
National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2255	3557
National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4872	5792

National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	1807	2882
National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2147	3680
National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering with Specialization in Cyber Security (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4670	4670
National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering with Specialization in Cyber Security (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2577	2577
National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering with Specialization in Data Science (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4050	4050
National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering with Specialization in Data Science (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8379	8379
National Institute of Technology Patna	Computer Science and Engineering with Specialization in Data Science (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2766	2766
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5449	6549
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8548	9692
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4791	5322

National Institute of Technology Patna	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6515	7217
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electrical Engineering with Specialization In Power System Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6901	6901
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electrical Engineering with Specialization In Power System Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8812	8812
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electrical Engineering with Specialization In Power System Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5378	5378
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3742	5041
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5359	7493
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3415	4139
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5228	5468
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electronics and Communication Engineering with Specialization in Microelectronics and VLSI System Design (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5433	5433

,						
National Institute of Technology Patna	Electronics and Communication Engineering with Specialization in Microelectronics and VLSI System Design (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3928	3928
National Institute of Technology Patna	Material Science and Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	8978	8978
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mathematics and Computing Technology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4836	4836
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	6138	7722
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9747	10349
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5948	6213
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8906	9003
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechanical Engineering with Specialization in Manufacturing and Industrial Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7932	7932
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechanical Engineering with Specialization in Manufacturing and Industrial Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11415	11415
National Institute of Technology	Mechanical Engineering with Specialization in	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5993	5993

Patna	Manufacturing and Industrial Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))					
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechatronics and Automation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7703	7703
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechatronics and Automation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11282	11282
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechatronics and Automation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5183	5641
National Institute of Technology Patna	Mechatronics and Automation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8820	8820

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





